¢ COZEN
# O'CONNOR

July 14, 2015 David P. Zambito
Direr.i Phone 717-703-5892
VIA ELECTRONIC AND FIRST CLASS MAIL Diress b #1878342]0

dzambito@cozen.com

Charis Mincavage, Esquire
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
100 Pine Street

PO Box 1166

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166

Re: FES Industrial & Commercial Customer Coalition v. FirstEnergy Solutions Corp.;
Docket No. C-2014-2425989

INTERROGATORIES AND REQUESTS FOR PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS
PROPOUNDED BY FIRSTENERGY SOLUTIONS CORP. ON FES INDUSTRIAL &
COMMERCIAL CUSTOMER COALITION (SET I, Nos. 1-10)

Dear Ms. Mincavage:
Enclosed please find two (2) copies of the above-reference discovery requests. All

active parties to this proceeding have been served in accordance with the enclosed Certificate
of Service. If you have any questions, please contact me.

Sincerely,

By: David P. Zambito
Counsel for FirstEnergy

DPZ/kmg
Enclosure

oo Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary (Letter and Certificate of Service only)
Per Certificate of Service

17 North Second Street  Suite 1410 Harrisburg, PA 17101
717.703.5900 877.868.0840 717.703.5901 Fax cozen.com



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

FES Industrial & Commercial Customer Coalition v.
FirstEnergy Solutions Corp.
Docket No. C-2014-2425989

| hereby certify that | have this day served a true copy of FirstEnergy Solutions Corp.’s
Interrogatories and Requests for Production of Documents to FES Industrial & Commercial
Customer Coalition, Set | (Nos. 1-10), upon the parties, listed below, in accordance with the
requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a party).

VIA ELECTRONIC AND FIRST CLASS MAIL:

Susan E. Bruce, Esquire Candis A. Tunilo, Esquire
Charis Mincavage, Esquire Brandon J. Pierce, Esquire
Vasiliki Karandrikas, Esquire Office of Consumer Advocate
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 555 Walnut Street

100 Pine Street, P.O. Box 1166 Forum Place, 5th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
sbruce@mwn.com ctunilo@paoca.org
cmincavage@mwn.com bpierce@paoca.org
vkarandrikas@mwn.com Counsel for Office of Consumer
Counsel for FES Industrial & Commercial Advocate

Customer Coalition

Davili P. Zambitd, Esquir
Counsel for FirstEnergy(Solutiofs Corp.

DATED: July 14, 2015




